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Annex to the Accreditation Certificate No LA.01.026, issued on

09-02-2023, approved on 09-02-2023 by the Order No. AK-30.
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Accredited to LST EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018

Electromagnetic Compatibility Division
Spectrum and Equipment Surveillance Department
Communications Regulatory Authority of the Republic of Lithuania

Address: Zarasu str. 38, LT-44140 Kaunas

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION
(flexible)*

Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
Industrial, scientific and Conducted continuous LST EN 55016-2-1 Conducted
medical equipment disturbance test (EN 55016-2-1) disturbance

Household appliances,
electric tools and similar
apparatus

Electrical lighting and
similar equipment
Multimedia equipment
Radio equipment
Telecommunications
terminal equipment
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,
commercial and light-
industrial environments
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for industrial
environments

Electrical equipment for
measurement, control and
laboratory use
Low-voltage power supplies
Lifts, escalators and moving
walks

(frequency range 9 kHz
to 30 MHz; AC power
port)

CISPR 16-2-1

LST EN 55011

(EN 55011)

LST EN IEC 55014-1
(EN IEC 55014-1)
CISPR 14-1

LST EN IEC 55015
(EN IEC 55015)
CISPR 15

LST EN 55032

(EN 55032)

CISPR 32

LST EN 60601-1-2
(EN 60601-1-2)

IEC 60601-1-2

LST EN IEC 61000-6-3
(EN IEC 61000-6-3)
IEC 61000-6-3

LST EN IEC 61000-6-8
(EN IEC 61000-6-8)
IEC 61000-6-8

LST EN IEC 61000-6-4
(EN IEC 61000-6-4)
IEC 61000-6-4

LST EN 50083-2

(EN 50083-2)

LST EN IEC 61326-1
(EN 1EC 61326-1)

IEC 61326-1

LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)

LST EN 12015

(EN 12015)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSI EN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
(ETSIEN 301 489-34
Multimedia equipment Conducted continuous LST EN 55032 Conducted
Electrical and electronic disturbance test (EN 55032) disturbance
apparatus for residential, (frequency range 150 CISPR 32
commercial and light- kHz to 30 MHz; wired LST EN IEC 61000-6-3
industrial environments network port and (EN IEC 61000-6-3)
Electrical and electronic antenna port) IEC 61000-6-3
apparatus for industrial LST EN IEC 61000-6-8
environments (EN IEC 61000-6-8)
apparatus for professional 1IEC 61000-6-8
use LST EN IEC 61000-6-4
Radio equipment (EN IEC 61000-6-4)
IEC 61000-6-4
LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSIEN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
(ETSIEN 301 489-34
Industrial, scientific and Conducted LST EN 55011 Conducted
medical equipment discontinuous (EN 55011) disturbance
Household appliances, disturbance test LST EN IEC 55014-1
electric tools and similar (frequency range 150 (EN IEC 55014-1)
apparatus kHz to 30 MHz; AC CISPR 14-1
Electrical and electronic power port) LST EN IEC 61000-6-3
apparatus for residential, (EN IEC 61000-6-3)
commercial and light- IEC 61000-6-3
industrial environments LST EN IEC 61000-6-4
Electrical and electronic (EN IEC 61000-6-4)
apparatus for industrial 1IEC 61000-6-4
environments
Multimedia equipment Conducted continuous LST EN 55032 Conducted
disturbance test (EN 55032) disturbance
(frequency range 30 CISPR 32
MHz to 2150 MHz;
antenna port)
Industrial, scientific and Radiated disturbance LST EN 55016-2-3 Radiated
medical equipment test (EN 55016-2-3) disturbance

Household appliances,
electric tools and similar
apparatus

Electrical lighting and
similar equipment
Multimedia equipment
Radio equipment
Telecommunications
terminal equipment
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,

(frequency range 30
MHz to 18 000 MHz;
enclosure port)

CISPR 16-2-3

LST EN 55011

(EN 55011)

LST EN IEC 55014-1
(EN IEC 55014-1)
CISPR 14-1

LST EN IEC 55015
(EN IEC 55015),
CISPR 15,

LST EN 55032
(EN 55032)

CISPR 32
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
commercial and light- LST EN 60601-1-2
industrial environments (EN 60601-1-2)
Electrical and electronic IEC 60601-1-2
apparatus for industrial LST EN IEC 61000-6-3
environments (EN IEC 61000-6-3)
Electrical equipment for IEC 61000-6-3
measurement, control and LST EN IEC 61000-6-8
laboratory use (EN IEC 61000-6-8)
Low-voltage power supplies IEC 61000-6-8
Lifts, escalators and moving LST EN IEC 61000-6-4
walks (EN IEC 61000-6-4)
IEC 61000-6-4
LST EN IEC 61326-1
(ENIEC 61326-1)
IEC 61326-1
LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)
LST EN 12015
(EN 12015)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSIEN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
(ETSI EN 301 489-34)
Equipment with input Harmonic current LST EN IEC 61000-3-2 Conducted
current < 16 A per phase emissions test (EN IEC 61000-3-2) disturbance
Electrical and electronic (frequency range 50 Hz | IEC 61000-3-2
apparatus for residential, to 2000 Hzor 60 Hzto | LST EN IEC 61000-6-3
commercial and light- 2400 Hz; AC power (EN IEC 61000-6-3)
industrial environments port) IEC 61000-6-3
Industrial, scientific and LST EN IEC 61000-6-8
medical equipment (EN IEC 61000-6-8)
Low-voltage power supplies IEC 61000-6-8
Electrical equipment for LST EN 60601-1-2
measurement, control and (EN 60601-1-2)
laboratory use IEC 60601-1-2
Radio equipment LST EN IEC 61326-1
Telecommunications (ENIEC 61326-1)
terminal equipment IEC 61326-1
LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSI EN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
(ETSIEN 301 489-34)
Equipment with rated current | Voltage changes, LST EN 61000-3-3 Conducted
<16 A per phase and not voltage fluctuations and | (EN 61000-3-3) disturbance
subject to conditional flicker in public low- IEC 61000-3-3
connection voltage supply systems LST EN IEC 61000-6-3

Electrical and electronic
_apparatus for residential,

test
(AC power port)

(EN IEC 61000-6-3)
IEC 61000-6-3
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate

commercial and light- LST EN IEC 61000-6-8
industrial environments (EN IEC 61000-6-8)
Industrial, scientific and IEC 61000-6-8
medical equipment LST EN 60601-1-2
Low-voltage power supplies (EN 60601-1-2)
Electrical equipment for IEC 60601-1-2
measurement, control and LST EN IEC 61326-1
laboratory use (EN IEC 61326-1)
Radio equipment IEC 61326-1
Telecommunications LST EN IEC 61204-3
terminal equipment (EN IEC 61204-3)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-1

(ETSIEN 301 489-1)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-34

(ETSIEN 301 489-34)
Household appliances, Electrostatic discharge LST EN 61000-4-2 Immunity to
electric tools and similar immunity test (0.2 — 8.8 | (EN 61000-4-2) air and contact
apparatus kV contact discharge; IEC 61000-4-2 discharges

Multimedia equipment
Sound and television
broadcast receivers and
associated equipment
Information technology
equipment

Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,
commercial and light-
industrial environments
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for industrial
environments

Industrial, scientific and
medical equipment

Alarm systems

Equipment for general
lighting purposes

Electrical equipment for
measurement, control and
laboratory use

Low-voltage power supplies
Lifts, escalators and moving
walks

Radio equipment
Telecommunications
terminal equipment
(excluding telephone
terminal and xDSL terminal
equipment)

0.2 -30kV air
discharge; enclosure
port)

LST EN IEC 55014-2
(EN IEC 55014-2)
CISPR 14-2

LST EN 55035

(EN 55035)

LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
(EN IEC 61000-6-1)
IEC 61000-6-1

LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
(EN IEC 61000-6-2)
IEC 61000-6-2

LST EN 60601-1-2
(EN 60601-1-2)

IEC 60601-1-2

LST EN 60601-2-24
(EN 60601-2-24)

LST EN 50130-4

(EN 50130-4)

LST EN 50083-2

(EN 50083-2)

LST EN 61547

(EN 61547)

LST EN IEC 61326-1
(EN IEC 61326-1)

IEC 61326-1

LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)

LST EN 12016

(EN 12016)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSI EN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
(ETSIEN 301 489-34)
Household appliances, Radiated, radio- LST EN IEC 61000-4-3 Immunity to
electric tools and similar frequency, (EN IEC 61000-4-3) continuous radiated
apparatus electromagnetic field IEC 61000-4-3 disturbance
Multimedia equipment immunity test (80 — LST EN IEC 55014-2
Information technology 4000 MHz frequency (ENIEC 55014-2)
equipment range, field strengthup | CISPR 14-2
Electrical and electronic to 30 V/m; LST EN 55035
apparatus for residential, 4 — 6 GHz frequency (EN 55035)
commercial and light- range, field strengthup | LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
industrial environments to V/m; enclosure port) | (EN IEC 61000-6-1)
Electrical and electronic IEC 61000-6-1
apparatus for industrial LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
environments (EN IEC 61000-6-2)
Industrial, scientific and IEC 61000-6-2
medical equipment LST EN 60601-1-2
Alarm systems (EN 60601-1-2)
Equipment for general IEC 60601-1-2
lighting purposes LST EN 60601-2-24
Electrical equipment for (EN 60601-2-24)
measurement, control and LST 60601-2-37
laboratory use (EN 60601-2-37)
Low-voltage power supplies IEC 60601-2-37
Lifts, escalators and moving LST EN 50130-4
walks (EN 50130-4)
Radio equipment LST EN 61547
Telecommunications (EN 61547)
terminal equipment LST EN IEC 61326-1
(excluding telephone (ENIEC 61326-1)
terminal and xDSL terminal IEC 61326-1
equipment) LST ENIEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)
LST EN 12016
(EN 12016)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSIEN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
(ETSI EN 301 489-34)
Household appliances, Electrical fast LST EN 61000-4-4 Immunity to
electric tools and similar transient/burst immunity | (EN 61000-4-4) transient conducted
apparatus test JEC 61000-4-4 disturbance

Multimedia equipment
Sound and television
broadcast receivers and
associated equipment
Information technology
equipment

Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,

(0.2 —4.8 kV bursts; AC
power port, signal port
and telecommunication
port)

LST EN IEC 55014-2
(EN IEC 55014-2)
CISPR 14-2

LST EN 55035

(EN 55035)

LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
(EN IEC 61000-6-1)
IEC 61000-6-1

(EN IEC 61000-6-2)
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

Multimedia equipment
Information technology
equipment

Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,
commercial and light-
industrial environments
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for industrial
environments

Industrial, scientific and
medical equipment
Alarm systems
Equipment for general
lighting purposes
Electrical equipment for
measurement, control and
laboratory use
Low-voltage power supplies
Lifts, escalators and moving
walks

Radio equipment
Telecommunications
terminal equipment
(excluding telephone

LST EN IEC 55014-2
(EN IEC 55014-2)
CISPR 14-2

LST EN 55035

(EN 55035)

LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
(EN IEC 61000-6-1)
IEC 61000-6-1

LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
(EN IEC 61000-6-2)
IEC 61000-6-2

LST EN 60601-1-2
(EN 60601-1-2)

IEC 60601-1-2

LST EN 50130-4

(EN 50130-4)

LST EN 61547

(EN 61547)

LST EN IEC 61326-1
(EN IEC 61326-1)

IEC 61326-1

LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)
LST EN 12016

(EN 12016)

appropriate
commercial and light- IEC 61000-6-2
industrial environments LST EN 60601-1-2
Electrical and electronic (EN 60601-1-2)
apparatus for industrial IEC 60601-1-2
environments LST EN 50130-4
Industrial, scientific and (EN 50130-4)
medical equipment LST EN 50083-2
Alarm systems (EN 50083-2)
Equipment for general LST EN 61547
lighting purposes (EN 61547)
Electrical equipment for LST EN IEC 61326-1
measurement, control and (ENIEC 61326-1)
laboratory use IEC 61326-1
Low-voltage power supplies LST ENIEC 61204-3
Lifts, escalators and moving (ENIEC 61204-3)
walks LST EN 12016
Radio equipment (EN 12016)
Telecommunications LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
terminal equipment (ETSI EN 301 489-1)
(excluding telephone LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
terminal and xDSL terminal (ETSI EN 301 489-34)
| equipment)
Household appliances, Surge immunity test LST EN 61000-4-5 Immunity to
electric tools and similar (0.2 - 6.6 kV surges; AC | (EN 61000-4-5) transient conducted
apparatus power port) IEC 61000-4-5 disturbance
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate

terminal and xDSL terminal LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
equipment) (ETSIEN 301 489-1)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-34

(ETSIEN 301 489-34)
Household appliances, Immunity to conducted | LST EN 61000-4-6 Immunity to
electric tools and similar disturbances, induced by | (EN 61000-4-6) continuous
apparatus radio-frequency fields LST ENIEC 55014-2 conducted
Multimedia equipment test (EN IEC 55014-2) disturbance
Information technology (0.1 —266 MHz CISPR 14-2
equipment frequency range; LST EN 55035
Electrical and electronic disturbance voltage <20 | (EN 55035)
apparatus for residential, Ver; AC power port, LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
commercial and light- signal port and (EN IEC 61000-6-1)
industrial environments telecommunication port) | IEC 61000-6-1
Electrical and electronic LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
apparatus for industrial (EN IEC 61000-6-2)
environments IEC 61000-6-2
Industrial, scientific and LST EN 60601-1-2
medical equipment (EN 60601-1-2)
Alarm systems IEC 60601-1-2
Equipment for general LST 60601-2-37
lighting purposes (EN 60601-2-37)
Electrical equipment for IEC 60601-2-37
measurement, control and LST EN 501304
laboratory use (EN 50130-4)
Low-voltage power supplies LST EN 61547
Lifts, escalators and moving (EN 61547)
walks LST EN IEC 61326-1
Radio equipment (EN IEC 61326-1)
Telecommunications IEC 61326-1
terminal equipment LST EN IEC 61204-3
(excluding telephone (ENIEC 61204-3)
terminal and xDSL terminal LST EN 12016
equipment) (EN 12016)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-1

(ETSIEN 301 489-1)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-34

(ETSI EN 301 489-34)
Multimedia equipment Power frequency LST EN 61000-4-8 Immunity to
Information technology magnetic field immunity | (EN 61000-4-8) radiated magnetic
equipment test IEC 61000-4-8 disturbance

Electrical and electronic
apparatus for residential,
commercial and light-
industrial environments
Electrical and electronic
apparatus for industrial
environments Industrial,
scientific and medical
equipment

(at 50 Hz or 60 Hz
frequency; field strength
0.1 — 40 A/m; enclosure
port)

LST EN 55035
(EN 55035)

LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
(EN IEC 61000-6-1)
IEC 61000-6-1

LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
(EN IEC 61000-6-2)
IEC 61000-6-2

LST EN 60601-1-2
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
Equipment for general (EN 60601-1-2)
lighting purposes (excluding IEC 60601-1-2
telephone terminal and LST EN IEC 61204-3
xDSL terminal equipment (ENIEC 61204-3)
and equipment with CRT LST EN 61547
display) (EN 61547)
Household appliances, Voltage dips, short LST EN IEC 61000-4-11 Immunity to
electric tools and similar interruptions and voltage | (EN IEC 61000-4-11), transient conducted
apparatus variations immunity IEC 61000-4-11 disturbance
Multimedia equipment tests (100%, 60%, 30%, | LST ENIEC 55014-2
Information technology 20% voltage dips of (EN IEC 55014-2)
equipment rated voltage Ur; AC CISPR 14-2
Electrical and electronic power port) LST EN 55035
apparatus for residential, (EN 55035)

commercial and light-
industrial environments
Flectrical and electronic
apparatus for industrial
environments

Industrial, scientific and
medical equipment

Alarm systems

Equipment for general
lighting purposes

Electrical equipment for
measurement, control and
laboratory use

Low-voltage power supplies
Lifts, escalators and moving
walks

Radio equipment
Telecommunications
terminal equipment
(excluding telephone
terminal and xDSL terminal
equipment)

LST EN IEC 61000-6-1
(EN IEC 61000-6-1)
IEC 61000-6-1

LST EN IEC 61000-6-2
(EN IEC 61000-6-2)
IEC 61000-6-2

LST EN 60601-1-2
(EN 60601-1-2)

IEC 60601-1-2

LST 60601-2-37

(EN 60601-2-37)

LST EN 50130-4

(EN 50130-4)

LST EN 61547

(EN 61547)

LST EN IEC 61326-1
(EN IEC 61326-1)

IEC 61326-1

LST EN IEC 61204-3
(EN IEC 61204-3)

LST EN 12016

(EN 12016)

LST ETSI EN 301 489-1
(ETSI EN 301 489-1)
LST ETSI EN 301 489-34
(ETSI EN 301 489-34)

Household appliances,

Harmonics and

LST EN 61000-4-13

Immunity to

electric tools and similar interharmonics including | (EN 61000-4-13) continuous
apparatus mains signalling at AC IEC 61000-4-13 conducted
power port, low disturbance
frequency immunity
tests
(AC power port)
Radio equipment RF output power, LST EN 300 086 Radiated signals
Effective radiated power | (EN 300 086)

test

LSTEN 300113
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where
appropriate

(radiated measurement
in the frequency range
25 MHz to 40 GHz)

(EN 300 113)

LST EN 300 220-1
(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)
LST EN 300 296
(EN 300 296)

LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)

LST EN 300 390-1
(EN 300 390-1)
LST EN 300 390-2
(EN 300 390-2)
LST EN 300 422-1
(EN 300 422-1)
LST EN 300 422-2
(EN 300 422-2)
LST EN 300 440
(EN 300 440)

(antenna
substitution
method)

Radio equipment

RF output power,
Effective radiated power
test

(conducted
measurements)

LST EN 300 086
(EN 300 086)

LST EN 300 113
(EN 300 113)

LST EN 300 220-1
(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)
LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)

Conducted signals

Radio equipment

RF output power,
Transmit Power Control
(TPC) and Power
Density (conducted and
radiated measurements)

LST EN 301 893
(ETSIEN 301 893)

Conducted signals

Radio equipment

Power spectral density
test

LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)

Conducted signals

Radio equipment

Carrier frequencies
(conducted and radiated

LST EN 301 893
(ETSIEN 301 893)

Radiated or
conducted signals

measurements)
Radio equipment Occupied channel LST EN 300 328 Radiated or
bandwidth test (EN 300 328) conducted signals

LST EN 301 893
(ETSIEN 301 893)
LST EN 300 220-1
(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)

Radio equipment

Frequency error test

LST EN 300 086
(EN 300 086)
LST EN 300 113

Radiated or
conducted signals
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where

appropriate
(EN 300 113)
LST EN 300 220-1
(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)
Radio equipment Frequency deviation test | LST EN 300 086 Conducted signals
(conducted) (EN 300 086)
Radio equipment Transmitter unwanted LST EN 301 893 Radiated and
emissions outside the 5 (ETSI EN 301 893) conducted signals
GHz RLAN bands
(conducted and radiated
measurements)

Radio equipment

Transmitter unwanted
emissions within the 5

LST EN 301 893
(ETSI EN 301 893)

Radiated and
conducted signals

GHz RLAN bands
(conducted and radiated
measurements)
Radio equipment Transmitter unwanted LST EN 300 220-1 Radiated signals
emissions in the out-of- | (EN 300 220-1)
band domain test LST EN 300 220-2
(radiated measurement) | (EN 300 220-2)
LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)
Radio equipment Transmitter unwanted LST EN 300 220-1 Conducted
emissions in the out-of- | (EN 300 220-1) disturbance
band domain test LST EN 300 220-2
(conducted (EN 300 220-2)
measurement) LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)
Radio equipment Unwanted emissions in | LST EN 300 086 Radiated
the spurious domain test | (EN 300 086) disturbance
(cabinet radiation inthe | LST EN 300 113 (antenna
frequency range 25 MHz | (EN 300 113) substitution
to 40 GHz) LST EN 300 220-1 method)

(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)
LST EN 300 296
(EN 300 296)

LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)

LST EN 300 390-1
(EN 300 390-1)
LST EN 300 390-2
(EN 300 390-2)
LST EN 300 422-1
(EN 300 422-1)
LST EN 300 422-2
(EN 300 422-2)
LST EN 300 440
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Materials or products
tested

Component, parameter
or characteristic to be
tested

Reference number of the
document specifying test
methods, clause (if
relevant)

Techniques,
methods and/or
equipment used
(where
appropriate

(EN 300 440)
LST EN 300 609-4
(EN 300 609-4)

Radio equipment

Unwanted emissions in
the spurious domain test
(conducted
measurements)

LST EN 300 086
(EN 300 086)

LST EN 300 113
(EN 300 113)

LST EN 300 220-1
(EN 300 220-1)
LST EN 300 220-2
(EN 300 220-2)

Conducted
disturbance

Radio equipment

Receiver spurious
emissions (conducted
and radiated

LST EN 300 328
(EN 300 328)
LST EN 301 893

Radiated and
conducted signals

measurements) (ETSI EN 301 893)
Radio equipment Adaptivity (channel LST EN 300 328 Conducted signals
access mechanism) (EN 300 328)
LST EN 301 893
(ETSIEN 301 893)
Vehicles and Broadband radiated E/ECE/324/Add.9 Radiated
electrical/electronic sub- electromagnetic E/ECE/TRANS/505/Add.9 disturbance
assembly disturbances test (UN Regulation No.10)
(frequency range 30
MHz to 1000 MHz;
enclosure port; exclude
“REESS charging mode
coupled to the power
grid” configuration of
vehicle)
Vehicles and Narrowband radiated E/ECE/324/Add.9 Radiated
electrical/electronic sub- electromagnetic E/ECE/TRANS/505/Add.9 disturbance
assembly disturbances test (UN Regulation No.10)
(frequency range 30

MHz to 1000 MHz;
enclosure port)

*Defined and applicable for the whole accreditation scope following degrees of flexibility:
application of the updated documents of test methods already covered by accreditation or replacing

them.

*Actual scope of accreditation is published on the website
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ai-ir-irenginiai/atitikties-vertinimas-bandymai/akredituota-veikla/

Dalia BaleZente

1cies, ambiguities or disputes regarding the subject matter content between the English
The document, the Lithuanian version shall prevail.






